RESOLUTION

Supporting Recitation of the Pledge of Allegiance at Government Meetings Adopted by the Elko County Republican Party in Convention April 14, 2018

WHEREAS, the Elko County Republican Party supports the republic of the United States of America, and;

WHEREAS, the Elko County Republican Party believes that we should always remember that we can meet and voice our opinions in freedom because of the freedoms granted by our creator and secured by the U.S. Constitution and the Bill of Rights, and;

WHEREAS, our elected public officials take an oath to obey, support and defend the Constitution of the United States;

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Elko Republican Party supports that the Pledge of Allegiance be made at all federal, state, county, and city government meetings.